THE DATASHEET OF
06031C103K4Z2A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
GDT35 Series - Next-Generation 3-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube Arrestor
Features
n	 Fast response time
n	 Wide temperature range
n	 High surge current rating

Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)...............................................................................................1
ESD Classification - HBM......................................................................................................N/A
How to Order
GDT  3  5  -  xx  -  S1  -  RP
Description
	 GDT = Gas Discharge Tube - Next-Generation Series
Electrodes
	 3 = 3-Electrode
Size
	 5 = 5 mm Diameter
Voltage
	 07 = 75 V	 23 = 230 V		 42 = 420 V
	 09 = 90 V	 25 = 250 V		 47 = 470 V
	 11 = 110 V	 30 = 300 V		 60 = 600 V
	 15 = 150 V	 35 = 350 V
	 20 = 200 V	 40 = 400 V
Package Designator
	 S1 = 5 x 7.2 mm SMD (Standard)
Packaging Options
	 RP = Reel Pack (Standard)
	 BK = Bulk
Agency Recognition
Agency Category Agency
File No.
       UL 497B -
4th Edition E153537
Circuit Diagram
A
B
Note: �Gas discharge tubes are
bidirectional and non-polarized.
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
35-xx
WWYY
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
PART
IDENTIFICATION
DATE CODE:
WEEK AND YEAR
OF MANUFACTURE
• WEEK (01 - 52)
• YEAR (LAST TWO DIGITS)
EXAMPLE:
2622 = WEEK 26, YEAR 2022
*	 RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**	 Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and
	 Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Selected as one of the Top 10
Circuit Protection Devices
of 2023 by Electronic Products
	 GDT35 Series - Next-Generation 3-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube Arrestor
Electrical Characteristics
Test Methods per ITU-T K.12, IEEE C62.31 and IEC 61643-311 GDT standards.
Bourns
Part No.
Device Specifications (1)
DC
Sparkover
Voltage
±20 %
(2) (3) (4)
Impulse